

# **Joint Committee**

## On

# Justice

# Meeting of 23rd January 2024

# DECISION LIST Schedule A and B

#### Joint Committee on Justice Meeting 23rd January 2024

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

## Schedule A

Further Action Not Proposed	. 3
For no further scrutiny	. 3
COM(2023)716	. 3
COM(2023)777	. 3
Schedule B	

Further Action Not Proposed	4
For no further scrutiny	4
COM(2023)733	4

#### Joint Committee on Justice Meeting 23rd January 2024

### **Schedule A**

Further Action Not Proposed

#### **1.** For no further scrutiny

**1.1** COM(2023)716

Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL ESTABLISHING AN EU TALENT POOL {SEC(2023) 716 final} - {SWD(2023) 716 final} -{SWD(2023) 717 final} - {SWD(2023) 718 final} Lead department Department of Justice

#### AND

#### **1.2** COM(2023)777

Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1232 of the European Parliament and of the Council on a temporary derogation from certain provisions of Directive 2002/58/EC for the purpose of combating online child sexual abuse (Text with EEA relevance)

Lead department Department of Justice

23<sup>th</sup> January 2024: Agreed Decision:

It was agreed that these proposals do not warrant further scrutiny.

It was agreed that there are no subsidiarity concerns with these proposals.

#### Joint Committee on Justice Meeting 23rd January 2024

## Schedule B

Further Action Not Proposed

- **2.** For no further scrutiny
- **2.1** COM(2023)733

Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulation (EU) 2018/1806 as regards holders of Serbian passports issued by the Serbian Coordination Directorate (Koordinaciona uprava) Lead department Department of Justice

23<sup>th</sup> January 2024: Agreed Decision:

It was agreed that this proposal does not warrant further scrutiny.

It was also agreed that there are no subsidiarity concerns with this proposal.